
BRlf86-88

THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

concerning

SAlARY AIDlBTMENT

MR. ROCER COTE
ASSISTANT IN EXTENSION COLLECE

AIMINISTRATOR I
at

CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE lliIVERSITY

Jrn:E 6, 1986

•
RESOLVED, That the salary of Mr. Roger Cote, Assistant in

Extension College/Administrator I, part-time, be

increased from $4,904 ($187.90 bi-weekly) to

$7,758 ($297.25 bi-weekly) effective June 6, 1986.

A Certified True Copy:

• Central Connecticut State University. New Britain
Eastern Connecticut State University. Willimantic

Southern Connecticut State University. New Haven
Western Connecticut State University. Danbury

An Equal Opportunity Employer



CSU-200

11E!!!1
THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY
p,o, Boll 2008 • New BritAin. Conl"oKtieut 06050 • (203) ts:l7·noo

P 0 SIT ION ACT ION R E QUE S T

Submitted 5/16/86
Date

By: . CSU ( )
ccsu C<) scsu ( )
ECSU ( ) wcsu ( )

None None
from to

BARG
UNITFUND Ext.

Extension College 7916 Asst. ;n Extension College
(Class Code) PROPOSED

PROPOSED
SALARY 7 ,758

Assist' in
C'lJRRENT

CUlUUJfr
, SALARY _4~'.;;;.90;;;..4 _

DATE PER.'i (X) h ( )
ESTARLISB ( ) RECLASSIFY ( ) O'l"HER (X) unCTIVE 6/6/86 ,.TEMP.() IT. (X)

7916
(Clau Code)

POSITION
ACTION:

POSITION
TITLE:

POSITION,
NUKBER::

RES 0 L UTI 0 N
BRI 86 88

'USOLVED,

•
that the salary of Mr. RogerCo~, Assistant in Extension, Admin. I,

part-time, be 'increased from $4,904 (187.90 'bi-weekly) to $7,758

(297.25 bi-weekly) effective June 6, 1986 .

A Certified True Copy ~~ ~_~__~~ _
Dallas K. Beal, President, CSU Date

BOARD or TRustt£S
Date Date

JUSTIFICATION: (Use Reverae Side If Additional Space I. Needed)

The salary of this 19 hour a week, non-unton position was last raised

in 1980. Over tllat sameper:iod of time, unionized employees have

enjoyed well ove.r a 60% increase. This adjustment gives this unrepresented

employee equity .

• '

Approx. Cost
Dat~


